

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1890-1891 OF 2010

ASSOCN. OF VASANTH APPTS. OWNERS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

V. GOPINANTH & ORS.
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/08/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Govind Manoharan, Adv.
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.
Mr. Jayanth Muth Raj, Adv.
Mrs. Malavika J, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Dinesh ,Adv
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna ,Adv.
Mr. A. Santha Kumar, Adv.
Ms. A. Sasikala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant states that as directed by the earlier order Statement of Case has been duly served on the learned counsel for respondent nos. 2 and 5.

Respondent nos. 2 and 5 to file Statement of Case within four weeks.

[Neeta]
Sr. P.A.

[Indu Bala Kapur]
Court Master