

ITEM NO.116

COURT NO.13

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).1890-1891/2010

ASSOCN. OF VASANTH APPTS. OWNERS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

V. GOPINATH AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(C) No.591/2015 (X)

C.A. No. 7334/2013 (XII)

C.A. Nos. 7847-7848/2013 (XII)

Date : 07-03-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR
 Ms. Sonakshi Malhan, Adv.
 Ms. Suriti Chowdhary, Adv.
 Ms. Mrinal Kanwar, Adv.

Mr. D. L. Chidananda, AOR
Mr. R. Nedumaran, AOR

Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, AOR
Ms. Neha Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Jatin Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.Vinodh Kanna, AOR
 Ms. S.Valarnath, Adv.

Mr. Ray Abraham, Adv.
Mr. P. V. Dinesh, AOR

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

Mr. R. Nedumaran, AOR
Mr. B. Balaji, AOR

Mr. K.V.Vijayakumar, Adv.
Ms. Purbitaa Mitra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters after holi holidays
before a Bench of which one of us (L.Nageswara Rao, J)
is not a member.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Kailash Chander)
Assistant Registrar