

ITEM NO.103 COURT NO.10 (Video Conferencing) SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos. 1890-1891/2010

ASSOCN. OF VASANTH APPTS. OWNERS Appellant(s)
VERSUS
V. GOPINANTH AND ORS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 7334/2013 (XII)

C.A. No. 7847-7848/2013 (XII)

W.P.(C) No. 591/2015 (X)

Date : 22-09-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Satish Parasaran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashwin Kumar D.S., Adv.
Ms. Aditi Dani, Adv.
Mr. Subhang Nair, Adv.
Mr. D. L. Chidananda, AOR

Mr. N. Subramaniam, Adv.
Ms. Neha Rathi, AOR

Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, AOR
Mr. Ajay Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. N. Subramaniam, Adv.
Mr. Jatin Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Nedumaran, AOR

Mr. B. Balaji, AOR

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

Mr. Raghunatha Sethupathy B., Adv.
Mr. Whengbam Immanuel Meitei, Adv.
Mr. P. V. Dinesh, AOR

Dr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR

Civil Appeal Nos. 1890-1891/2010 etc.

Ms. Preeti Singh, Adv.
Ms. Ripul Swati Kumari, Adv.

Mr. D. Kumanan, AOR
Mr. Sheikh Fakhruddin Kalia, Adv.

Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR

Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant, seeks adjournment in the matter. In fact, he submits that a letter was circulated among the advocates.

In the circumstances, the cases will stand adjourned. The matters be listed on 09th November, 2021.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER